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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SRI VIVEKANANDA CENTRAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 130267

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 57092

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VIVEKA NAGAR, BURRIPALEM ROAD TENALI

GUNTUR,, GUNTUR, ANDHRA PRADESH - 522201

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Damodara Sankara Rao
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc,B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID svcs.cbse@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9289699999

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/AffiliationStatus.pdf

2 COPIES OF http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/SOCIETYREGISTRATION. pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/AffiliationStatus.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/Soundness.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/FireCertifictae.pdf
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7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/SelfAffidavit.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/SANITARY.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/Fees.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/AcademicPlan.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Damodara Sankara Rao
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 42
PGT 12
TGT 13
PRT 12
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:30
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
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5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 52 52

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 29 28

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

1

100

99.5

9998
28 & 500

11 & 600

YES
30
40

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Qr5vCpR9vJM

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 P Rama Devi

2 K Thejaswi

3 Kandra Evangeline

4 KV Siva Kumar

5 A Venkata Lakshmi

6 DAMODARA SANKARA RAO
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M.A

M.tech

M.A

M.A

M.A

MSc
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7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

TUMMALA AKHILA

VEMURI SITA MAHA LAKSHMI
R KALA PRIYAVADHANA
GAYATHRI'Y

BETHAPUDI KOMALI

VENKATA MOKSHAPRADAYANI
RAVI

RAJEE BABU

SHAIK NOOR BHASHA
Garikapati Sandhya Rani
SHAIK RUKSANA
BANDHAVI LANKIREDDY
PAVANI GAVINI

AARIGA SALMON RAJU
KARRI DURYODHANA

KORIMARLA MADHUSUDANA
RAO

VALAPARLA NARASIMHA RAO

MEDICHERLA LAKSHMI
SUJATHA

KOPPOJU AMBIKA

CHANDU NAGA KUMARI
BHARAT SINGH

PARCHURI GOVARDHANI
SHAIK SAMIUNNISA BEGUM
MAHESH BABU MUNNANGI
TEJASWI YELAMANCHILI
CHANDOLU MANI
CHAMARTHY LAKSHMI MANASA
RAYASAM VAISALI TEJASWINI
KOLUSU SRILATHA

SUPRIYA CHERUKURI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

NTT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PTI

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

MA

B.Sc

MSc

BSc

B.Sc

B.Sc

BSc

M.A, M.Phil

MA

B.Sc

B.Sc

BTECH

B.Sc.

BPED

M.COM

B.Ed.

B.A

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.A.

B.Sc.

B.Sc

MSc

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.Sc

B.A

B.A
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

NAGINAD

KARRI GANESH

JALASUTRAM DURGA BHAVANI

VECHALAPU TEJASWINI

CHANDRASEKHARUNI SUPRAJA

GOGULAMUDI SUDHEER
BABJEE

KALLAM SRILAKSHMI

RAVURI VIJAYA SRAVANTHI

MORLA SIVA SANKARA RAO

PARUCHURI SIRISHA

SRUTHI PUTHIYA VEETTIL

PALANKI RADHIKA

INTURI NARESH KUMAR
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PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PTI

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

M.Sc

MSc

M.A

B.Tech

B.Com

B.com

B.PEd
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