APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SRI VIVEKANANDA CENTRAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	130267
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57092
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VIVEKA NAGAR, BURRIPALEM ROAD TENALI GUNTUR,, GUNTUR, ANDHRA PRADESH - 522201
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Damodara Sankara Rao
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc,B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	svcs.cbse@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9289699999

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/AffiliationStatus.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/SOCIETYREGISTRATION.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/AffiliationStatus.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/Soundness.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/FireCertifictae.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/SelfAffidavit.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/SANITARY.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/Fees.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/AcademicPlan.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.srivivekanandacentral.in/MD/Results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Damodara Sankara Rao
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	42
	PGT	12
	TGT	13
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:30
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1

5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS	1	
	TEACHER		

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	52	52	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	29	28	99.5	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9998
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	28 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	11 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	40
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Qr5vCpR9vJM

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	P Rama Devi	TGT	M.A
2	K Thejaswi	TGT	M.tech
3	Kandra Evangeline	TGT	M.A
4	K V Siva Kumar	OTHER	M.A
5	A Venkata Lakshmi	OTHER	M.A
6	DAMODARA SANKARA RAO	PRINCIPAL	MSc

7 8 9 10	TUMMALA AKHILA VEMURI SITA MAHA LAKSHMI R KALA PRIYAVADHANA GAYATHRI Y	PGT TGT SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA B.Sc MSc
9	R KALA PRIYAVADHANA		
10		SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MSc
	GAYATHRI Y		5
		WELLNEES TEACHER	BSc
11	BETHAPUDI KOMALI	PRT	B.Sc
12	VENKATA MOKSHAPRADAYANI RAVI	NTT	B.Sc
13	RAJEE BABU	VICE PRINCIPAL	BSc
14	SHAIK NOOR BHASHA	PGT	M.A, M.Phil
15	Garikapati Sandhya Rani	TGT	MA
16	SHAIK RUKSANA	PRT	B.Sc
17	BANDHAVI LANKIREDDY	PRT	B.Sc
18	PAVANI GAVINI	PGT	BTECH
19	AARIGA SALMON RAJU	TGT	B.Sc.
20	KARRI DURYODHANA	PTI	BPED
21	KORIMARLA MADHUSUDANA RAO	PGT	M.COM
22	VALAPARLA NARASIMHA RAO	TGT	B.Ed.
23	MEDICHERLA LAKSHMI SUJATHA	OTHER	B.A
24	KOPPOJU AMBIKA	PRT	B.Sc
25	CHANDU NAGA KUMARI	PRT	B.Sc
26	BHARAT SINGH	TGT	B.A.
27	PARCHURI GOVARDHANI	PRT	B.Sc.
28	SHAIK SAMIUNNISA BEGUM	PRT	B.Sc
29	MAHESH BABU MUNNANGI	PGT	MSc
30	TEJASWI YELAMANCHILI	TGT	B.Sc
31	CHANDOLU MANI	PRT	M.Sc
32	CHAMARTHY LAKSHMI MANASA	PGT	M.Sc
33	RAYASAM VAISALI TEJASWINI	NTT	B.Sc
34	KOLUSU SRILATHA	NTT	B.A
35	SUPRIYA CHERUKURI	NTT	B.A

7/20/20, 1.10 1 101		Ivialidatory Disclosure Details SAIVAS 0.0	
36	NAGINA D	PRT	M.Sc
37	KARRI GANESH	TGT	M.Sc
38	JALASUTRAM DURGA BHAVANI	PGT	M.Sc
39	VECHALAPU TEJASWINI	TGT	M.A
40	CHANDRASEKHARUNI SUPRAJA	PGT	M.A
41	GOGULAMUDI SUDHEER BABJEE	PGT	M.Sc
42	KALLAM SRILAKSHMI	PGT	M.Sc
43	RAVURI VIJAYA SRAVANTHI	TGT	MSc
44	MORLA SIVA SANKARA RAO	TGT	M.A
45	PARUCHURI SIRISHA	PRT	B.Tech
46	SRUTHI PUTHIYA VEETTIL	PRT	B.Com
47	PALANKI RADHIKA	NTT	B.com
48	INTURI NARESH KUMAR	PTI	B.PEd